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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY 01.' 70 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 
G J4 U:=."1 s· k. u " 

84:;o 1thi!5 i!S to Ctrtifp, That . A.rnolAl .,\JIik 
J trav H-o1:Js Pc:L. 

of Gl'IIJ;1t , Stat~ of q75z.C, , half made Jmlf,f 
t11 the 11otufadi&n of the STA E,' EN(:;NEER uf Ort(lon, of a riuht to the use of the irater/I of 

" • . -11 

.11, tributar11 of fl•>f!"t I l,.,,r for the p11rpo11e of 
in :..t 0 .f (."~ a. c.<- s 

IIHdtr Permit .Vo. of th, Slate Enginnr, n,1,l 11,at 11aid right to thl' 1111e of Haid water11 
Aaa bee11 perfecttd i11 nrrn,-1la11u ll'ith the taw11 of Orf 111111: tlrnt ti. . priorit11 of tit,· ri(lht herpf;11 
nmfirme,l dote, fr01J& ::?'h l 1>27; 

? I,;:, ,, 

~~ 

that the amou11t oi w,iter to whic.'l 1111ch right i.• ru/itll',l 11,,d hrrebu r011firm11J, fnr tltl' p11rpo.,e11 
uf1>1·raGiJ. u limitt'd to c,11 amo-u,1t 11c/1mll11 be11efir'inll111111•11 for H11id µ11rJ11H•·s. 1111d 11/tall 11ot l!J'CPl'd 
~ C-..b i o t ou-; ,.1·1.· .JOoorid ; • f 0-.)Q.,fc\(.,(~ oo+ fk 6.' ,r:,-.1..,/ ()C,•1'f.1 o{ cj ·,ve,'S,b"""IAj • ·& 
~o~ , , q 

Tia, poi1ll of dit·f'r.•inn iH locat,,l in the :1, • :; · -~ of ~,ction 11> , T11wn11hi1JS73 , Ran(lef>!I , W. M. ~~- / 9 
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Tlte 1111'- laue1111dt<r for irri11ati,m .,h,ul rmafonn to 1111.cl, rrn,w,iable ro/ufion "II·''""' WI "/1/ft/l lit' >-
ordat'd b11 tl1e proptr M11tc 11{/iur. ~ 

T/1,. a11to11nt of 1t1ater IMttl for irri(latio,a, to(Jf'th,r with the a11io11nt 11rc11r,,,l under an11 otlll'r 
right n~ting for tl1f' 11ame lamlJJ, shall /111 limitl'tl to m1e-P i11ht iPth of 01111 c,i/,ic fool 1wr 11ec11>1d JJf'I' 

arrr, or it• equivaln1t iii r.a11e of rntatio,1. -
A de,criptio,,a of the la,u/11 irrigated u.11ler the rir1l1t herelr,1 confirmrd, ftWl lo 11,hich 11.u:lt 

right is app11rt,•1u1111 (if fvr irrigafi1111 or an1 othl'I' p11rpo11P-), ilJ a11 f0Uow11. CS UNB • 1n tbe 
:;. _.~J :'.· , ••,:ictf.on l..", C noroo in tm tn~··i',,~ and 15 aon.J 1n the --.-:~-::( , -;:r.ot w :1·19 , 
':'rr:.i -.1 JJ 3? '.;t>,t'., ~i.. . ;o fi en t or~() .;UJ..m..t.to . :..rldi= 1n Jo:;cp!J.i::v C.:, ~:it~·• -
Orn:~,,, . 

(, 3 ac,es Ci b 
S.e c... f 9 

151 S R 5uJ WVV\ 

The right to the 1111e of the watu for ant, -,n1rJ)()11e ii re11trirterl t" !"P Tant.la or place of Wit 

h,.r,in de,cribed. 
After the expiration of fift11 11ear11 from the date of thil certifieate or on the expiratirm of 

_______ _;;t1~11?..11 .!..f.::;cderal µ,11cer lice11se i11Hued in comiectwn with this ritJhf, and after not /e/111 than two 11ear11 
· - ~ L - '-~ '-'- ,......,,,.,J th,,.s.tnJ.e .o_LO1;£.CI.QJl~ O.X. f!J1JI munici ,alit thereof, 11hall have 

This certificate is issued to confi . - -:--- -~--- -
of diversion approved by an order of th r~ a chanae in -p.Ja~e ®f 1::1se 1111d. point 
7-30 7CJ and toqether with cert if. ~ a jer Resou~ces o, rector e~tered 

1..8 3 , Volume 4i SRl.~RC suoersed , ca \ \ · \vater r, ght recorded ~ paqe 
pag Bo9B, Volume , , • , SR!~RC. es cer , ,cate of water right recorded~ 

1[,f-e (5S v a.-.--tce. ~ 
WITNESS tM signature of tnt .)u.u "'"t1••-~- , 

4fffaed thl4 10th 

of 

State Engi,~er. 

h,rr,r./M in Stale ffr c1,rd r,f Wflfer R;yht Certificate11, Volume 8 

j 
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Transfer NO. 1~1 S" 

Old Certificate NO.t/'tf)~'j 

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANS~ 
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~ 

USE 
Add ' 1 POD 

County JoseoA,n~ , 

1. Name Ga/-en ) ivft 
Address ~fS"R #'lfw" f/4:,_pe ~ 6',a1n,6 ~5~ t::JJ{ 

2. Source of Supply ~/~a1k £1vi,c 

3. Use /r'1'1'f,l1Rn 

4. Amount of Water tl.tJ'< e:f.s Priority Date July ,;i....c;, l'f?.-7 
77t:>,, .5' / 2 ;3 s-o / c 7 

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 7;) f /;' '.5-f: ::1 f~L.J;..£~ /-M )1./W 

LRm« t(J-r S'~'1n I~ be-1.,1 1,¥1/-J,,,,,, th~ Iv£ J..Nu'J. .,, 11 t'u-11'11-? .,... ,. 
T?zS', I< ~w, 14✓-'1 7 , 

6. Completion Date ~/??=------=/_-_j--_d ________________________ _ 

7. Place of Use: 

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract 
Use for Which 
Transfer Made 



i 

---- -----
:::,;.1r.c',r,<. ~ 1;.. l_!,c;"':_c. P _r,.~ :,,.~_ C}!_ ' __ °$-_d?6 _ -·--·------

.INFO: N A M E..s : Mc 1-;'"?t/ ..Q- vrr 
AooRE ss : '64SO & f·w ,L./J,,c: &-

c:;,£?,9Nr~_s / C')/< 97SZ6 

---- ---- -- -----· -- - -t 

l1oou. No. : 

7f"1T I NG, 

M OTOR. : MP.K E cf!, L 
T-ip~ : UGCT:_ 

H P: ½ 
' 

RPM: 54-s'Q 
Co N N t£c -re: D~~ 

5 PR INI"- LE~ Sr~ T £ M : _ _ ___,,2,f:~U',.'..__.,b.~ _ _.:,;.~~:d.;;~0:::-'~z'.«>~S~o::;::__ _ ___ _ ______ _j 

M A IN LI N E : 
Al -7-'"'_0 /' ,,o. FE, T : _ ___;?=---''--'.:....:_ ___ _ 

SIT!!£. : 2 1
' 

T'tPE : 

No . .C £ £ r : _ _ _czo:;.,.::s-;-:_,o=-_,,,.=-~ a ,, 7/ 0 

5✓ -~C ; /8 .x. / 5 

0PE •• C MPeN 4..s-==€''--------
5 Pl? I N K l.el?S : Alo. HE/'IDJ : __ .......=;s'-----

'1Al<E -' tfl'f,fZ?a,/ °7W€ _____ _ 
/'100,;1. #: 

No~~t.e Sret;;.s : _____ _ 
/'11'1><:IMUM : ____ 2-______ _ 

IN CJPCTc.l'ITI Of,/ M~,.._~ 7~ ES S VR6' : ----------------1 
No. OF ffcAPS 

L /FT ; 

D1VE'1?:SION ~ ,~---- ---------------------- ------_.; 

STRI/C.,V/'?E : ---- --------------- ------- ---

1/E: MoNVf"? E N,S : w- ;a.,,::,m c· .... 
S VR Vc'rc.0 <::)N .' _ __.-C.""-"'SJ'-'0::....__- _,_/-_-....... 2~-------------- - ------..;_ 

~~~ I 
I ~ 

( NOTe: 
i - ------------------------- ----- -----
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:..•R.,T-0982-01 *** 0 R E G 0 N w A T E R R E s 0 U R 
*** W A T E R R I G H T s D 

*** W A T E R R I G H T D A 

WATER RIGHT NO. TOtJ&:l?-rt'i/ PER:'"lIT NO. cJoJ-.,:759 CERTIF. NO. 

ORIG. N0. ,,40Llv' l(t]'t/ PRE V. NO. /fo~//('J$"/ SUPER. NO. 

STREAM-ID / 5 / 6 f ~ I 5' 1-tJ RIV.MI. 

CANCEL YEAR---> CONSTR.COMPLT--> & 5 11-/q 'i tP 

PRIORITY------> o 7 ?-~ ; q-,..-; PUT TO USE----->o 5 11-1q '1; tJ 

APPLICATION---> tP 5 J?)s ;q 7 Cj SURVEYED-------> 

PERMIT ISSUE-->o 7 '30 ;q71 CONCURRENCE----> 

CONSTR.STRT.-->o 1 "'.10 ;q, 1 CERTIFIED------> 

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA; 
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE 

"$--J4 '.':> &1'i...t7,,.t t'/ A A I> J6 'l'6tl 1510 

PLACE-OF-USE DATA: 

C E s D E p A R T M E N T *** PAGE 1 
I V I s I 0 N *** RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0S 

T A I N p U T F 0 R M *** 

NAME : C,/,t..f;:A/ SKI.ITT 

ADDRESS: 'r j-5".t? N t:W /ldf?/; (<0 

cITY/STATE/ZIP/couNTY; C.fi.ANrs PA'>'i, tJIZ.. c,-; ,-;._ t 

WM. DIST. / f- W.R. TYPE $.If STATUS \/ 

YR.LAST USED-----> - NEXT ACTION DUE--> -
LAST TRANS.DATE--> - LAST TRANS.TYPE--> --EXAM.FEE---------> '-aa:I RECORDHff FEE----> I 5,6'.§ 

CYCLE STATUS-----> - REPORTED FLAG----> ---CORRES.INIT.-----> - CORRES.DATE------> -
** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - -> 

STATUS S OR P 

V f 
** DATED--> I , 
** P~o ~_ 7?->° _s _ " _?-"la 1 ~ _ rt1_ __ Nw __ _ 

** Lt::. /l-=. _ !_ _ ~ f::. _ J!. t/..1. !:!. p_ !!_ J __ _ /!-fl_Q __ !7_-4.. ~ T-_ q( 

/7 

** £ :_f£}_f !._-__ ~!2::-_{ _-::_!:_.f:_2_ )_!_~ __ 0/<. I 6 /Al/f L 

I I ** p,o _t~s- '> f /~ s-..o ~ w _;-;n __ --v .& __ _ 
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE¼ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P 

) 7 ,:J ) 0 > L) 1,/ I 9 13 A I I I ,z_ ).£}~ I, ') 0 V f' ** C,:7_12._ - __ / 9, --------------------------------

)!)!-------------------------------------------­
,;l(--------------------------------------------

:-~·. \tV.R. LS. 

·~ \I 
---- ~ J--

i--. \· 
- - - · .. _f . - -•-·. 

i 
___ _ _J 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOVEAN<lf' 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

May 28, 1980 

Galen Skutt 
8450 New Hope Road 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

REFERENL'E: File No. T-4215 

PHONE (503) 378-3066 
l-800-452-7813 

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the 
provisions of the order of the Water Resources Director 
approving l\'ater right transfer application No. 4215, for a 
change in point of diversion of water from Applegate River, was 
received and, in line with the general practice of this office, 
a survey will be made at a later date. 

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water 
right issued covering the actual use of water as found by the 
engin~er . (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the 
order tnat have not been irrigated will be automatically 
eliminated from the water right.) 

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right 
in question as long as tne autnorized beneficial use of water 
ls continued. 

Sincerely, 

SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 

SRA:avs 

cc: Robert 8. Steirner, Watermaster 

0647A Super Copy 
1084A 
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A'-:. i, f t.~UUkCES DEPl w ~,.;:.,. " 
• SP.LEM, OREGON 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN 

~±: 1 ci,",H½.ci:,,,,. ~ a,p~ Ru,pu 
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. ✓)J :-, 

, hereby certify that completion 

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions 

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water 

right transfer application was accomplished by ,;:;!;u,,, I () , 19 g 6 

e ;;J 
~c:JAL· 

.> Signature 

11'>1:l N"w 1-l~p-t N. 
Cr-z1vt /':; ~q. (/~ q1~'?- 6 

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.) 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

JOSEPHINE COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION) 
OF GALEN SKUTT FOR APPROVAL OF A) 
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF ) 
WATER FROM APPLEGATE RIVER ) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER NO. 4215 

On May 8, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Galen Skutt for approval of a change in point of diversion 

of water from Applegate River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 

540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 8098, Volume 8, State Record of Water 

Right Certificates, in the name of Arnold Wusk, describes a right which includes 

the use of not to exceed 0.02 cubic foot per second from Applegate River for 

irrigation of a certain 1.3 acres in NE¼ NW¼ of Section 19, Township 37 South, 

Range 5 West, W. M., with a date of priority of July 20, 1927. 

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 825 feet 

South and 1550 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 19, being within 

the NW¼ NE¼ of Section 19, Township 37 South, Range 5 West, W. M. 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to 

change the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point 

located 725 feet South and 2400 feet East from the Northwest Corner of Section 

19, being within the NE¼ NW¼ of Section 19, Township 37 South, Range 5 West, W.M. 

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2), was published 

in the Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in 

Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 24 

and 31; and June 7, 1979. 

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect 

that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to 

existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change 

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point 

Volume 32, page 296 



of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new 

point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old 

point of diversion under the subject right. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the. following provisions shall be effective 

when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install head­

gates and measuring devices: 

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a 
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which 
the applicant is entitled; 

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by 
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and 
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general 
supervision of said watermaster. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and 

the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 8098, Volume 

8, State Record of Water · Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a 

new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this 

proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of com­

pletion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the 

provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be 

issued to the applicant herein. 

Dated at Salem , Oregon, this 30th day of July, 1979 . 

James~ 
Director 

Volume 32, page 297 
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ROBERT W . STRAUB 
GOVERNOR: 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 

August .3, 1979 

Galen Skutt 
8450 New Hope Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

RE: File No. T-4215 

Dear Mr. Skutt: 

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water 
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 
4215 for a change in point of diversion of water from Applegate 
River. 

The t i me in which to accomplish completion of the works 
and beneficial use of the water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order, expires October 1, 1980. A form for reporting 
such completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your 
convenience. 

You should give particular attention to the time limit 
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The 
water right for any portion of an authorized change in use there­
tofore made or change in place of use NOT carried out within the 
time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An 
extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that 
diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change within 
the time allowed. 

SRA: lcj 
cc: Robert B. Steimer,Waterrnaster 

Sincerely, 

Samuel R. Allison 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section 



RECEIVED 
MAY 081979 

WATER RESOURCES DIPI'! 
SALEN, ORIGON 

Application for Trans,fer of Water Right T- 4 z, l 5 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

I, ........ .. G~J:~.D: ... ?..~.11.tt. ....................... .................................. .. ........................ ........ ............ ....... .. .... ..... ..... ....... ........ ... ... . 
(N ame of applicant} 

of ......... ............ ?.1 .. ~.9 .... N~.~ .... ~9.P§ ... gq.~.? ......................................... .. ....... ...... , ..... ~:'?.~!?:~.~ .... ~.':3:.5..5. .............. ................. , 
(M a iling address) (City) 

State of ........ .9.f.~.g9.P. ............. ..... , ... .. ~.:?.?}.~ .. ... , .... ~.~}'.".'.~.Q.9..~ ..... , do hereby make application for change 
(Z ip Code) (Phon e n u mber) 

................. .. ........ .?:P. ... Pq.:i..ri.t:. ... 9..i: ... ~:i..Y~.:r:-.E>.t<?r.1: ................................................. ..................................................................... . 
(In point of diversion; place of use ; use he re tofore m ade of the wate r) 

no -- Arnold Wusk 1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ............................................................................................................. . 
(If not , g ive name) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .................... . If so, give title of proceedings 
(Y es or N o) 

... ... ........... ..................................................................................... ................................ number of certificate ................................ . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ......... ..... y.e.s ................ .. If so, give number 
(Yes or No) 

of permit ............. 8.0.6.9 .. .............. . Number of certificate .... 8 .09.8 .. ................ . 

A~' 
C 

NOTE : If the entire right of record is not directly involved in , the requested change, only that part 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a_nswering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is ...... .. .. Applegate ... Riv.er .............................................................................. .......... ... . 

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ................. .19.~.7 ............................................. ......... ....... .. . 

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .8.2.5 ... .. ft ... .... .S ..... and ... .l55.Q ft ...... .W. .. ... from the .NJ;; .... . 
(N. or S .) (E . o r W.) 

corner of ...... Sec ... .... 19 ...... being within the .NW ... ¼ NE ..... ¼ of Section ..... .19 ...... Tp .. 3.7 .... S .... R. ..... ~ ... W ... W. M., 
(No. N. or S .) (No. E. ·or W .) 

in the county of ... .... Jo.s.ephine........... . The name of the ditch used is ............................................................ ........... . 

NOTE: A nswer q uestion if the application is for change in point of diversion . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ... 7.2.5 ... ft . ...... S ...... and ... i .-1. .0. .0. ft ... E .. .. .. ... from the .NW. .... . 
,(N. or S.) (E . or W .) 

corner of .... Sec .. .... 19 ...... being within the .NE .. ¼ .. NW. ¼ of Section ... 1 9 ........ Tp ... 3.7 .... S .... R. ....... 5 ... .W. W. M., 
(No. N. or S.) (No. E . or W .) 

in the county of ........... J.o.s..ephi ne......... The name of the ditch to be used is ......................................................... . 

F orm 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690 



is applied is ................ i.rrigation ................................................... ...... .. ... .. .... . 
(Irrigation , Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc .) 

Location of. area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation : 

. 
,, 'I, I' • 

Range 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ~4 - 114 of Section Num ber A cres To B e Irrieated 

37 s 5 w 19 NE¼ NW¼ 1. 3 

(If more space re quired , attach separate sheet ) 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes 
(If not ow ner, expJ ain your interest ) 

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ....... no .......... .. ... . 
{Yes or N o) 

NOTE : Answe r ques tions 11 , 12 and 13 if application is f or change in use or place of use . 

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .... Ve..S ..... . 
(AJ~ ·e r Yes or No) 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances : 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .. .......................................................................................... ... ... . . 
(Irrigation, powe r, mining, m anufacturing, domestic supplie s , e tc .) 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

R ange 
Township E . or W. of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List %. - 1,4 of Section Number A cre s To Be Irrigated 

(If more space required , a ttach separate sheet) 



_____________ ____ _________________________ ! _____ __ ___ _______ _____ ____ __ __ ______ ______ ____________________ J?.~q_p_~_~_t y _______ __ ____ ___ ____ ________________________________ __ _________ ___________________ _ 

15. Construction work will be completed on or before October 1, 1980 
··· ··· ·················----······ ····· -···········------------------·-- ------ -- ---------·-·· 

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use · on or before ____ _<?.(?_~? _l:>_~E __ } _, ____ ~-~-~-~--

Remarks ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------- ---- ·-··-·-- ·- -------------------------------------·-----------------------

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

I, -----------------~c1J_~_n. ___ ~~':1 ti;: _____________________________________________________________________________________________ , the applicant herein, being 
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this _}~~------ day of ---------------~~}"_ _________ ______ __ ___ , 19_}?. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ } _~-~--- day of ----------------- ~ _ay: _________________________________________ _____ , 19_}?. 

( 
[Notarial Seal] 

"4.£., I }2~ OTA i'-.,;;;;'t;,;;;.;;;.EGQN 

My commission expires ____ M.~;i;::9Ji,___~_Q_, ___ J .,_~ __ !:3_J., __________ _ 



T O : 

FRO M : 

-1387 

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

DATE : May 3 

Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, Di stri ct #14 /IJJ 

::: :; TEE : ;;~.Ji: OF Galen Skutt ------------ ---- -----

. . 
l. ~: :.:·...: ..... ~.-J. 

the 0r ~ler 

RECEIVED 
MAY081979 

WATER RESOURCES DE,r. 
SALDI. OREGON 

.incl 1., _if: 



LEGAL NOTICE 

NOf ICI! OF WATER 
RIGHT TRANSFER 

APPLICATION NO. 4215 
Notice -I given herebv that an 

applicatic,o Illas been filed in the of · 
lice of the Water Resources Direc · 
tor bv Gale Skutt for approval of 
a change in"\,oint of diversion of 
water from Applegate River, pur ­
suant to the provisions of ORS 
540.510 to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 
8098, Volume 8, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates, in the 
name of Arnold Wusk, describes a 
right which includes the use of not 
to exceed 0.02 • cubic foot per se­
cond from Applegate River for ir· 
rigation of a certain 1.3 acres in 
NEl/4 NWl/4 of Section 19 , 
Township 37 South, Range 5 West, 
WM, with a date of pr iority of July 
20, 1927. 

The author i zed point of diversion 
for said right is located 825 ft S & 
1550 ft W from the NE Corner of 
Sec 19, being within the NW¼ 
NE ¼ of Sec 19, T 37S, R 5W, WM. 

The applicant herein, owner of 
the lands above described, pro· 
poses to change the point of diver· 
sion therefrom , without loss of 
prior i ty , to a point located 725 ft S 
& 2400 ft E from the NW Corner of 
Sec 19, being within the NE ¼ 
NW¼ of Sec 19, T 37S, R 5W, WM. 

All persons interested are 
notified hereby that a hearing will 
be held at the county courthouse at 
Grants Pass, Oregon on July 19, 
1979 at 9 :30 a.m . All objections to 
the proposed change, if anv there 
are, will be heard at said time and 
place . Any and all objections shall 
be prepared in writing : one copy 
to be served on Galen Skutt, 8450 
New Hope Rd ., Grants Pass, OR 
97526; and one copy filed w ith the 
Water Resources Department, 
Salem, OR 97310, together with a 
$10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior 
to the date set for hec1r ing . IF NO 
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE 
APPLICATION MAY BE AP· 
PROVED BY THE WATER 
RESOURCES DIRECTOR 
WITHOUT A HEARING . Ad· 
ministrative rules pertaining to 
the filing of a protest wilt ,be fur --• 
nished by the Water ' Ftl!.ources 
Dept. upon request . ' , 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 18th 
day of May, 1979 

=e 
► 
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James E . Sexson, U 
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:z 

(X) -co ......., 
w 

"' C, ,.., - AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

< State of Oregon } 
rf1 County of Josephine ss. 
C, 

Charles J . Moore 
I, ------ ---------- ------ - ----, being 

first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor , publisher, 
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily 
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper 
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and 
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state ; that the 

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER a printed copy of 
APPLICATION NO . 4215=-----_ -, 

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper 

for ---- '------- successive and consecutive weeks in the following ~ 

issues 31 & June 7 , 1979 9 . 
~ 

__,,~--------day of 
Juhe 

~ 

My commission expires - ~4~t_h ___ day of February ,19_8_0 

Director ( 
No. 3- Thurs .-=-May 24, 31'& June I"----------------------------------- ----------' 
7, 1979 

,. 



June 25, 1979 

The Daily Courier 
P.O. Box 1468 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

RE: File No. T-4215 

Gentlemen: 

378-3066 

Enclosed is our check No. 3466 in the amount of 
$39.72 in payment of your statement. 

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return 
it to this office. Thank you. 

JWC: lcj 

Sincerely, 

James W. Carver, Jr. 
Engineer 



378-3066 

June 25, 1979 

Galen Skutt 
8450 New Hope Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

RE: File No. T-4215 

Dear Mr. Skutt: 

The statutory fees and the cost of publication 
of notice, necessary to your water right transfer appl­
ication No. 4215, amount to a total of $76.72. The total of 
payments received in connection with the application exceeded 
this amount by $8.28. 

JWC:lcj 

Our refund check No. 3467 is enclosed. 

Sincerely, 

James W. Carver, Jr. 
Engineer 



COYUNOll 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

May 18, 1979 

Daily Courier 
P.O. Box 1468 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

RE: File No. T-4215 

Gentlemen: 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the May 24 
and 31; and June 7, 1979 issues of your ,,newspaper. 

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published 
on the three dates specified above, please return it to 
this office. 

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of 
publicati on and statement for this service to this office. 

WJO: lcj 
cc: Galen Skutt 
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Water Rights Engineer 



~ ~ - .MJ <Jf/2~ 

.!Y~~· 
~L/~ 
~ .~ 

RECEIVED 
MAY l 71979 

~~-#- r- ~v(/t -
WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON 

-~ t?4 . p- c~ _/4~~7,../ 



378-3066 

May 10, 1979 

Galen Skutt 
8450 New Hope Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

RE: File No. T-4215 

Dear Mr. Skutt: 

Your water right transfer application for approval of a 
change in point of diversiQil of water from Applegate River, together 
with supporting data and payment of fees in the amount of $35, was 
received May 8, 1979. Our receipt No. 10755 is enclosed. 

The proposed change in point of diversion will move the 
diversion point more than one-fourth mile along the stream and there 
are inte;rvening diversions; thoeefore, it is necessary that notice of 
the proposed change be published at least once each , week for three 
consecutive weeks in a newspaper that is printed and has general 
circulation in tbb county where the water right is located. Please 
submit a deposit of $50 for this purpose and tell us lfhich newspaper 
you prefer that we use. Any difference between the,' deposit and the 
aciual cost will be settled with you upon completion of publication 
of the notice. 

When you submit the deposit, please refer to file No. 
T-4215. 

WJO: lcj 
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Water Rights Engineer 
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409 S.E. 7 t h St e 

P.O. Box 1468 

Transfer No. 4215 ----------
Name Galen Skutt 
Expiration date for completion 10-1-80 -----------
Extended to -------------------
Proof to b < ... , '/ 7/J 

' ( 
0. ~- for certificate ---,---------------Ditch company or irrigation district invo~ved is 

rier Publishing Company 
Legal Publication Dept. 

Telephone 476-4417 

PUBLISHERS: THE DAILY COURIER 

WATER RE.~OURCES DEPT Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

SALEM. 0 G D c:~7, ij 
PUBLISHING: NOTICE OF WATER 
CONCERNING: the above 

RIGHT T ANSFER APPLICATION · 21 
N2~ \'jd 

£i ,oco. 
DATES PUBLISHED: May 24 , 31 & June 
ORDERED BY: State of Or egon 

Water Res ource s Dept . 
555 13th St . NE 
Salem OR 97310 

7, 1979 
Ju • '31979 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON • 

#3 
Amount Due $ __ 3_9_•_7_2 _____ _ 

ADM 9-74 




